

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Honoured for the Third Consecutive Year at JNA Awards Ms. Nancy Wong, Deputy Chief Executive Officer Named "Young Entrepreneur of the Year"

(5 November 2020) – **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that Ms. Nancy Wong, Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive Officer of the Group, stood out from other honourees and won "Young Entrepreneur of the Year" in JNA Awards 2020, in recognition of her contributions in a wide array of arenas. Meanwhile, the Group is also named Honouree for "Outstanding Enterprise of the Year - APAC", underscoring its exceptional accomplishments in the jewellery industry.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive of the Group said, "We are very proud to receive the accolades at JNA Awards for three successive years, which has affirmed our efforts and leading position in the jewellery industry. Besides, we would also like to express our gratitude to the organiser and panel of judges for recognising Ms. Nancy Wong's superb insights and exceptional management capabilities. Going forward, the Group will continue to provide our customers with quality products and services to enhance our business, stay innovative and keep strengthening our competitiveness for Lukfook to reach its goal of becoming a globally recognised and desired brand."

Organised by Informa Markets Jewellery, the "JNA Awards" aims to recognise enterprises and individuals that demonstrate outstanding performance, innovative thinking, the best industry practices as well as excellence in leadership in order to promote sustainable development in the jewellery industry.

Trophy and Certificate:



Ms. Nancy Wong, Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive Officer of the Group, won the "Young Entrepreneur of the Year" at JNA Awards 2020







Lukfook received the Honouree's Trophy and Certificate of Honour for "Outstanding Enterprise of the Year - APAC"

~ End ~

About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 2,180 points of sale in 10 countries and regions. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2581 0168 Fax: (852) 2854 2012 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com